

**Cour
Pénale
Internationale**



**International
Criminal
Court**

Original: English

No. ICC-01/05-01/08 OA 3

Date: 7 September 2010

THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before: Judge Anita Ušacka, Presiding Judge
Judge Sang-Hyun Song
Judge Akua Kuenyehia
Judge Erkki Kourula
Judge Daniel David Ntanda Nsereko

SITUATION IN THE CENTRAL AFRICAN REPUBLIC

IN THE CASE OF THE PROSECUTOR v. JEAN-PIERRE BEMBA GOMBO

Public document

Order

**on the filing of a response by Mr Jean-Pierre Bemba Gombo and by the
Prosecutor to the Central African Republic's "Requête aux fins de
communication de jugement et prorogation de délai"**



Order to be notified in accordance with regulation 31 of the Regulations of the Court to:

The Office of the Prosecutor
Ms Fatou Bensouda, Deputy Prosecutor
Mr Fabricio Guariglia

Counsel for the Defence
Mr Nkwebe Liriss
Mr Aimé Kilolo Musamba

Legal Representatives of Victims
Ms Marie-Edith Douzima Lawson

The Office of Public Counsel for Victims
Ms Paolina Massidda

States Representatives
The Government of the Central African
Republic

REGISTRY

Registrar
Ms Silvana Arbia



The Appeals Chamber of the International Criminal Court,

In the appeal of Mr Jean-Pierre Bemba Gombo against the decision of Trial Chamber III entitled “Decision on the Admissibility and Abuse of Process Challenges” of 24 June 2010 (ICC-01/05-01/08-802),

Having before it the “Requête aux fins de communication de jugement et prorogation de délai” dated 2 September 2010 and registered on 6 September 2010 (ICC-01/05-01/08-873-Conf-Anx6),

Unanimously,

Issues the following

ORDER

Mr Jean-Pierre Bemba Gombo and the Prosecutor may respond to the “Requête aux fins de communication de jugement et prorogation de délai” by 9h30 on Wednesday, 8 September 2010.

Done in both English and French, the English version being authoritative.



Judge Anita Ušacka
Presiding Judge

Dated this 7th day of September 2010

At The Hague, The Netherlands